

## JC Contract Item Master - Detail

**Contract: 7855 BEAVER RUN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL**

<u>PHASE CODES</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>CONTRACT AMOUNT</u>
1000	Mobilization	LS	0.00	0.00	101,393.50
1010	As-Builts by PLS	LS	0.00	0.00	21,000.00
1020	Model/Grading & Elevation Stakeout	LS	0.00	0.00	9,200.00
1030	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	0.00	0.00	9,500.00
1040	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	0.00	0.00	19,500.00
1050	Remove Existing Radio Tower & Footer	LS	0.00	0.00	9,000.00
1060	Remove Abandoned Sewer Drain Field	EA	2.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
1070	Concrete Removal	SY	2,550.00	3.00	7,650.00
1080	Pavement Removal	SY	8,320.00	2.00	16,640.00
1090	Remove Existing Storm Pipe	LF	388.00	11.00	4,268.00
1100	Remove Existing Utilities & Structures	LF	1,670.00	8.00	13,360.00
1110	Remove Electric Lines/Handholes & Pole	LF	1,050.00	10.00	10,500.00
1120	Playground Equipment Remove & Salvage	LS	0.00	0.00	7,300.00
1130	Remove Flagpole	LS	0.00	0.00	1,300.00
1140	Remove Existing Chain Link Fence	LF	1,462.00	7.00	10,234.00
1150	Install & Remove Temp Crane/Access Road - WT	SY	3,700.00	23.00	85,100.00
1165	Temp Construction Parking Area - WT	SY	7,150.00	15.00	107,250.00
1170	Temp Student & Visitor Parking Area - WT	SY	4,540.00	14.00	63,560.00
1180	Pressure Wash Exterior Areas - WT	LS	0.00	0.00	10,500.00
1190	Honda EU2000i Generators - WT	EA	2.00	1,400.00	2,800.00
1200	3200 psi Simpson Powershot Pressure Washer - WT	EA	2.00	600.00	1,200.00
1210	2" Submersible Pumps MultiQuip ST2037s - WT	EA	4.00	450.00	1,800.00
1220	2" Trash Pump MultiQuip QP2TH - WT	EA	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
1230	50' X2" Cloth Hoses - WT	EA	10.00	90.00	900.00
1240	Furnish & Install Logging Mats as Needed - WT	EA	10.00	1,000.00	10,000.00
1250	Crush and Tamp Dumpsters - WT	LS	0.00	0.00	2,500.00
1260	Daily Street Sweeping When Onsite - WT	LS	0.00	0.00	8,500.00
1270	Furnish & Remove Water Filled Barricades - WT	LF	200.00	85.00	17,000.00
1280	Furnish & Remove Water Filled Barricades - WT	LF	600.00	55.00	33,000.00
1290	5 Loads of Stone Placed & Removed - WT	EA	5.00	1,700.00	8,500.00
1300	Extend 1" Water line With Yard Hydrant - WT	LS	0.00	0.00	2,500.00
1310	Yard Hydrants & Stone For Wheel Wash Area - WT	EA	2.00	3,600.00	7,200.00
1320	Furnish Hydrant Meter for Misc. Water Use - WT	EA	1.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
1330	Concrete Washout Stations	EA	2.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
2000	Phase 1 Strip Topsoil & Stockpile	CY	9,780.00	3.50	34,230.00
2005	Phase 1 Export Excess Topsoil	CY	4,000.00	8.75	35,000.00
2010	Phase 1 Strip Topsoil & Fill	CY	10,000.00	7.50	75,000.00
2020	Phase 1 Cut and Fill	CY	8,542.00	7.50	64,065.00
2030	Phase 1 Import Select Borrow	CY	19,125.00	18.00	344,250.00
2050	Phase 2 Strip Topsoil & Stockpile	CY	1,200.00	4.00	4,800.00

## JC Contract Item Master - Detail

**Contract: 7855 BEAVER RUN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL**

<u>PHASE CODES</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>CONTRACT AMOUNT</u>
2060	Phase 2 Export Excess Topsoil (Hold 300 CY for P3)	CY	510.00	8.75	4,462.50
2070	Phase 2 Cut & Fill	CY	2,700.00	7.50	20,250.00
2080	Phase 3 Strip Topsoil & Stockpile	CY	1,200.00	4.00	4,800.00
2090	Phase 3 Cut & Fill	CY	2,800.00	8.00	22,400.00
2100	Phase 3 Cut & Export	CY	4,400.00	9.00	39,600.00
3000	Stabilized Construction Entrance	EA	1.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
3010	Silt Fence - Includes WT 200 LF	LF	4,010.00	2.25	9,022.50
3020	Super Silt Fence	LF	2,100.00	8.00	16,800.00
3030	Tree Protection Fence	LF	610.00	3.00	1,830.00
3040	Inlet Protection	EA	17.00	250.00	4,250.00
3050	Temporary French Drain	LF	590.00	44.00	25,960.00
3060	19" X 30" HERCP	LF	184.00	145.00	26,680.00
3070	14" X 23" HERCP W/FES	LF	168.00	139.00	23,352.00
3080	8" HDPE Roof Drains	LF	260.00	55.00	14,300.00
3090	10" HDPE	LF	100.00	60.00	6,000.00
3100	12" HDPE W/ 8 EA FES	LF	184.00	50.00	9,200.00
3110	15" HDPE W/ 8 EA FES	LF	820.00	55.00	45,100.00
3120	18" HDPE W/ 4 EA FES	LF	340.00	60.00	20,400.00
3130	24" HDPE W/ 3 EA FES	LF	740.00	60.00	44,400.00
3140	30" HDPE W/ 1 EA FES	LF	100.00	70.00	7,000.00
3150	60" Storm Manhole	EA	9.00	3,900.00	35,100.00
3160	Modified Single WR Inlet	EA	1.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
3170	Single WR	EA	12.00	2,700.00	32,400.00
3180	10" Nyoplast Drain Basin	EA	2.00	800.00	1,600.00
3190	8" Nyoplast Drain Basin	EA	2.00	650.00	1,300.00
3200	Temporary Check Dams	EA	10.00	550.00	5,500.00
3210	Submerged Gravel Wetlands	SY	750.00	150.00	112,500.00
3220	Landscape Infiltration	SY	365.00	94.00	34,310.00
3230	Class I Rip Rap	SY	342.00	80.00	27,360.00
3240	Gabion Basket Inflow Protection	EA	2.00	3,300.00	6,600.00
5000	6" GAB for SHA Entrances	TON	180.00	43.00	7,740.00
5010	CR-6	TON	9,500.00	30.00	285,000.00
5020	9.5mm Surface	TON	1,550.00	92.00	142,600.00
5030	19mm Base	TON	2,450.00	84.00	205,800.00
5040	Pavement Striping	LS	0.00	0.00	5,000.00
5050	GrassPave System	SY	1,150.00	45.00	51,750.00
6000	Vertical Curb	LF	1,130.00	28.50	32,205.00
6010	Modified Curb	LF	7,000.00	32.50	227,500.00
6020	SHA Type A Curb & Gutter	LF	330.00	33.00	10,890.00
6030	5" Sidewalk	SF	21,900.00	9.00	197,100.00

**JC Contract Item Master - Detail**

**Contract: 7855 BEAVER RUN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL**

<u>PHASE CODES</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>CONTRACT AMOUNT</u>
6040	Heavy Duty Sidewalk	SF	1,280.00	17.00	21,760.00
6050	Detectable Warning Surface	SF	64.00	45.00	2,880.00
6060	Concrete Paving	SF	800.00	17.00	13,600.00
6070	Screen Wall Footer	LS	0.00	0.00	23,200.00
6080	Install Bollards & Covers (Furnished by Others)	EA	54.00	700.00	37,800.00
7000	Phase 1 Topsoil Replacement 4"	SY	25,455.00	1.10	28,000.50
7010	Phase 2 Topsoil Replacement 4"	SY	7,545.00	1.10	8,299.50
7020	Phase 3 Topsoil Replacement 4"	SY	13,425.00	1.10	14,767.50
7030	Straw Curlex	SY	11,600.00	2.05	23,780.00
7040	Permanent Seed & Mulch	SY	41,800.00	1.45	60,610.00
7050	Temporary Seed & Mulch	SY	25,000.00	1.00	25,000.00
8000	4" SDR-35 Sewer	LF	100.00	50.00	5,000.00
8010	8" SDR-35 Sewer	LF	800.00	55.00	44,000.00
8020	48" Sanitary Manhole	EA	7.00	3,200.00	22,400.00
8030	1500 Gallon Grease Trap	EA	1.00	18,600.00	18,600.00
8040	8" C-900	LF	640.00	66.00	42,240.00
8050	6" Fire Service	LF	60.00	60.00	3,600.00
8060	4" C-900 Service	LF	100.00	30.00	3,000.00
8065	Remove and Relocate Fire Hydrant	EA	1.00	6,160.00	6,160.00
8070	Parking Bumpers	EA	304.00	60.00	18,240.00
8080	Onsite Signs	EA	56.00	250.00	14,000.00
8090	Flagpoles	EA	3.00	5,500.00	16,500.00
8100	Bike Rack	EA	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
9000	Allowance #1 Misc. Additional Sitework	LS	0.00	0.00	25,000.00
9010	Allowance #2 Snow Removal	LS	0.00	0.00	15,000.00
9030	Alt. #01 Prefabed Canopy @ Dropoff	LS	0.00	0.00	23,850.00
9040	Alt. #02 Prefabed Canopy @ Bus Entry	LS	0.00	0.00000	24,850.00
<b>Total for Contract</b>				<b>7855 :</b>	<b>3,516,450.00</b>